

## A New Year with New Changes at Brown & Carlson, P.A.

Brown & Carlson is pleased to announce the following changes at our firm:

We are pleased to announce effective January 1, 2021, Greg Broos has taken over the role of *Managing Shareholder*. Congratulations to Greg! We look forward to his leadership in this role as he assumes his new duties.

Doug Brown, who had been the firm's Managing Shareholder since 1992, has transitioned from that role, but will continue his practice along with his other duties as a Senior Shareholder.

In recognition of his contribution to continued success of Brown & Carlson, we are pleased to announce Darren Glur has been named **Senior Shareholder**.

Also in recognition of their contribution to Brown & Carlson, we are pleased to announce James 'Fritz'

Hauschild and Chris Yoshimura-Rank have become *Shareholders* of Brown & Carlson.

Darren's, Fritz's, and Chris' trial skills, client relationships, leadership, and character qualities all contributed to their promotions. We look forward to their contributions to the future success of Brown & Carlson and their role in ensuring that our mission to provide unmatched legal services to our clients will be preserved for the future.

Last, congratulations and welcome to our newest *Associate Attorneys*, Stephanie Edmonson and Paige Martin.

Stephanie and Paige will emphasize their practice in the area of Minnesota workers' compensation. You may view their information at our website: <u>BrownandCarlson.com</u>.

If you have any questions concerning any workers' compensation matter, or simply wish to congratulate our attorneys, you may contact them at the following:





Gregory R. Broos 763.253.0152 <u>gbroos@brownandcarlson.com</u>

Darren B. Glur 763.253.0174 <u>dglur@brownandcarlson.com</u>

Constant Contact





James 'Fritz' Hauschild 763.252.6362 fhauschild@brownandcarlson.com

Christopher Yoshimura-Rank 763.252.6371 <u>cyoshimura-rank@brownandcarlson.com</u>



Stephanie P. Edmonson 763.252.6384 <u>sedmonson@brownandcarlson.com</u>



Paige E. Martin 763.252.6383 pmartin@brownandcarlson.com

## Brown & Carlson, P.A. | BrownandCarlson.com

Brown & Carlson, P.A. | 300 Highway 169 South, Suite 500, Minneapolis, MN 55426

<u>Unsubscribe {recipient's email}</u> <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u> Sent by jarseneau@brownandcarlson.com powered by

